FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-19-1999



100989644

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tr	PAIENIS ONLY ademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or convice)		
Submission Type	e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Sission Type Conveyance Type		
XX New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) MILLER, WILL	IAM 3/2/99		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) TCCD INTERNAT	is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2) a Florida Cor	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 3012 N.W. 25t	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Pompano Beach			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
	8 \		
Address (line 3)	1 6		
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	0 SK		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Coll Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Datents and Trademarks. Roy Assignments. Washington, D.C. 20031

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 021

PATENT

REEL: 9819 FRAME: 0965

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 40	8/358-9140	
Name [NEIL D. GREENSTEIN		
Address (line 1)	TECHMARK		
Address (line 2)	55 S. Market Street #1630		
Address (line 3)	San Jose, CA 95113		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	t # 3	
• •	<u></u>	itional numbers attached	
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for ent Application Number(s) . Patent N		
08957644			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was trained executing inventor.	vas Month Day Year	
-	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	
	er PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT	PCT	
	not been assigned.		
Number of P	Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
	of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Account		
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	20-0330	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	es XX No	
Statement ar	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	of Person Signing Signature	3/9/99 Date	

PATENT REEL: 9819 FRAME: 0966 **ASSIGNMENT**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Whereas I, William Miller, have

invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A WIDE

STICK CRYSTALLINE DEODORANT for which an application for Letters Patent of the United

States of America has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 24,

1997, and assigned Serial No. 08/957,644; and

WHEREAS TCCD International, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under

the laws of the state of Florida, and having an address at 3012 N.W. 25th Avenue, Pompano Beach,

FL 33069, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained

therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration to us by TCCD International, Inc., the receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto TCCD International, Inc., its

successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for

United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein

disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may

be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD and ENJOY the said inventions, the said Application, and the said

Letters Patent to said TCCD International, Inc., its successors and assigns, to its own use and

behoove to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and

sale not been made.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 9819 FRAME: 0967

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States

to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any

divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions of any of them, to said

TCCD International, Inc., its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and

interest therein and thereto.

And I do hereby, for myself and for my legal representatives, covenant and agree with

TCCD International, Inc., its successors and assigns, that I have granted to others no license to

make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that my right, title and interest in the said inventions

has not been encumbered, that I have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that I

will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And I do hereby, for myself and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree

with TCCD International, Inc., its successors and assigns, that upon request I will, execute

divisional, reissue or continuation applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths;

communicate to TCCD International, Inc., its successors and assigns, any facts known to me

relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in

any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other

instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for TCCD International, Inc.,

may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to TCCD International,

Inc., its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries

where TCCD International, Inc., may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them,

patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for TCCD

International, Inc., and to vest and confirm in TCCD International, Inc., its successors and

Page 2 of 3

assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of **TCCD International, Inc.**, its successors or assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of TechMark, 55 S. Market Street, Suite 1630, San Jose, CA 95113, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the dates indicated below:

Date: 3/2/99

William Miller

am Miller

TechMark
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SIXTEENTH FLOOR
55 SOUTH MARKET STREET
SAN JOSE, CA 95113

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF San Diego

On 3/2, 1999, before me, Ramon Kharalana (Printed Name of Notary), a Notary Public, personally appeared William Miller, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature) (seal

Page 3 of 3

OFFICIAL SEAL
RAMONA KHYROLOMOOR
NOTARY PUBLIC CAUTORNA
COMM. NO. 120000
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 31, 2002

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/16/1999 REEL: 9819 FRAME: 0969